INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Reguested Recommended

Ref No. Organisation Amount Amount

Anniversary infrastructure support programme

a 15194  H4AIll Community Interest £336,594 £336,600
Company

Total Anniversary Infrastructure support programmme £336,594 £336,600

Strategic Initiatives

b 15233 Women In Prison £445,981 £446,000

o 15200 Cranfield Trust £490,000 £492,500

Total Strategic Initiatives £935,981 £938,500

Investing in Londoners

Older Londoners

d 14664 Elders Voice £143,154 £103,500

e 14712 English Natlonal Ballet £129,797 £130,000

f 14679 Royal National Institute of Blind £82,803 £82,800
People

Total Older Londoners £355,754 £316,300

Total Investing in Londoners £355,754 £316,300

Bridging Divides

Advice and Support

g 14988 Age UK Wandsworth £86,683 £86,000

h 14943 Kosmos Centre £64,800 £55,200

i 14987 Maternity Actlon £138,148 £138,200

j 15001 South London Refugee Association £82,347 £82,400

Total Advice and Support £371,978 £361,800



Ref No.

Organisation

Connecting the Capital

k 14902 Akademi South Asian Dance UK

| 14937 Brentford FC Community Sports
Trust

m 14894 Calthorpe Project

n 14952 Copleston Centre

0 14895 HEAR Equality and Human Rights
Network

p 14942 Locality

q 14944 RedbridgeCVS

r 14932 Voluntary Actlon Lewisham

Total Connecting the Capltal

Posltlve Transitions

S 14991 Blind In Business Charitable Trust

t 14920 Clean Break Theatre

u 14984 Face Front Inclusive Theatre Ltd

v 14995 Kalayaan

w 14963 Kensington & Chelsea Citlzens
Advice Bureau Service

X 14922 Latin American Women's Aid

Yy 14885 Noa Girls

z 14980 SurvivorsUK

Total Positive Transitions

Total Bridging Divides

Grand Totals

Requested Recommended

Amount

£105,000
£86,500

£200,808
£116,598
£194,144

£161,638
£339,957
£100,000

£1,304,645

£84,000
£150,000
£70,000
£296,400
£337,966

£412,900
£77,319
£120,000
£1,548,585

£3,715,208

Amount

£105,000
£63,500

£260,100
£127,300
£194,000

£161,640
£250,900
£100,000

£1,262,440

£84,000
£150,000
£70,000
£288,100
£154,450

£239,000
£77,320
£120,000

£1,182,870
£3,299,610

£4,853,537 £4,398,510



