INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref No.	Organisa	tion	Requested Recommended Amount Amount					
Anniversary infrastructure support programme								
а	15194	H4All Community Interest Company	£336,594	£336,600				
Total Anniversary Infrastructure support programme			£336,594	£336,600				
Strategic Initiatives								
b	15233	Women In Prison	£445,981	£446,000				
С	15200	Cranfield Trust	£490,000	£492,500				
Total Strat	egic Initiativ	£935,981	£938,500					
Investing in Londoners								
Older Londoners								
d	14664	Elders Voice	£143,154	£103,500				
e	14712	English National Ballet	£129,797	£130,000				
f	14679	Royal National Institute of Blind People	£82,803	£82,800				
Total Older Londoners			£355,754	£316,300				
Total Investing In Londoners			£355,754	£316,300				
Bridging Divides								
Advice and Support								
g	14988	Age UK Wandsworth	£86,683	£86,000				
h	14943	Kosmos Centre	£64,800	£55,200				
i	14987	Maternity Action	£138,148	£138,200				
j	15001	South London Refugee Association	£82,347	£82,400				
Total Advice and Support			£371,978	£361,800				

Ref No.	Organisa	tion	Requested Recommended Amount Amount					
Connecting the Capital								
k	14902	Akademi South Asian Dance UK	£105,000	£105,000				
1	14937	Brentford FC Community Sports Trust	£86,500	£63,500				
m	14894	Calthorpe Project	£200,808	£260,100				
n	14952	Copleston Centre	£116,598	£127,300				
0	14895	HEAR Equality and Human Rights Network	£194,144	£194,000				
р	14942	Locality	£161,638	£161,640				
q	14944	RedbridgeCVS	£339,957	£250,900				
r	14932	Voluntary Action Lewisham	£100,000	£100,000				
Total Con	necting the C	£1,304,645	£1,262,440					
Positive Transitions								
S	14991	Blind In Business Charitable Trust	£84,000	£84,000				
t	14920	Clean Break Theatre	£150,000	£150,000				
u	14984	Face Front Inclusive Theatre Ltd	£70,000	£70,000				
٧	14995	Kalayaan	£296,400	£288,100				
W	14963	Kensington & Chelsea Citizens Advice Bureau Service	£337,966	£154,450				
×	14922	Latin American Women's Aid	£412,900	£239,000				
У	14885	Noa Girls	£77,319	£77,320				
z	14980	SurvivorsUK	£120,000	£120,000				
Total Pos	itive Transitio	£1,548,585	£1,182,870					
Total Bri	dging Divid	£3,715,208	£3,299,610					

Grand Totals

£4,853,537 £4,398,510